ITEM NO.803 COURT NO.12 SECTION XVI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22774/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2022 in MAT No. 1707/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SADEK BISWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-12-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 14.12.2022 along with SLP (C) Nos. 21308-21309 of 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR