## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22850/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2022 in MAT No. 1734/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ALI HOSSAIN MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

WEST BENGAL BOARD OF PRIMARY EDUCATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194494/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Amrianshu, Adv.

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anindya Bose, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable eight weeks hence. Service by Dasti in addition to regular service.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR