ITEM NO.58 COURT NO.6 **SECTION XVI**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11550-11551/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2022 in CAN No. 1/2022 & 11-11-2022 in MAT No. 1734/2022 passed by the **High Court At Calcutta)**

WEST BENGAL BOARD OF PRIMARY EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI HOSSAIN MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106140/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106141/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date: 05-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Piyali Paul, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Usman Siddiqui, Adv.

Mrs. Aisha Siddiqui, Adv.

2

Ms. Sakeena Quidwai, Adv. Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1-98 and 100-105, the matters stand adjourned.

List along with SLP(C) No. 22850 of 2022 and SLP(C) No. 22774 of 2022 after two weeks.

Let the defects pointed out by the Registry in I.A. D. No. 124126 of 2023 and 121687 of 2023 be cured before listing on that date.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR